

**Selected figures of the Consolidated Financial Statements**

Issuer's income statement item	in '000		in '000	
	Q2 2008, cumulatively, 2008/01/01 - 2008/06/30	Q2 2007, cumulatively, 2007/01/01 - 2007/06/30	Q2 2008, cumulatively, 2008/01/01 - 2008/06/30	Q2 2007, cumulatively, 2007/01/01 - 2007/06/30
	PLN	PLN	EUR	EUR
Net revenues from sales of products, goods and materials	347 877	175 309	100 026	45 551
Costs of products, goods and materials sold	264 045	134 998	75 922	35 077
<b>Gross profit (loss) on sales</b>	<b>83 831</b>	<b>40 311</b>	<b>24 104</b>	<b>10 474</b>
Costs of sales	13 475	10 634	3 875	2 763
Overhead costs	10 127	10 167	2 912	2 642
Profit (loss) on sales	60 230	19 510	17 318	5 069
Operating profit (loss)	59 106	21 174	16 995	5 502
<b>Gross profit (loss)</b>	<b>51 976</b>	<b>14 414</b>	<b>14 945</b>	<b>3 745</b>
Income tax	9 969	2 718	2 867	706
<b>Net profit (loss)</b>	<b>42 007</b>	<b>11 696</b>	<b>12 078</b>	<b>3 039</b>

Issuer's balance sheet item	in '000		in '000	
	Q2 2008, cumulatively, 2008/01/01 - 2008/06/30	Q2 2007, cumulatively, 2007/01/01 - 2007/06/30	Q2 2008, cumulatively, 2008/01/01 - 2008/06/30	Q2 2007, cumulatively, 2007/01/01 - 2007/06/30
	PLN	PLN	EUR	EUR
<b>Total assets</b>	<b>1 323 645</b>	<b>1 131 786</b>	<b>394 623</b>	<b>300 543</b>
Non-current assets	277 019	294 078	82 589	78 092
Current assets	1 046 625	837 708	312 034	222 452
<b>Total liabilities</b>	<b>1 323 645</b>	<b>1 131 786</b>	<b>394 623</b>	<b>300 543</b>
Equity	541 210	387 462	161 353	102 890
Non-current liabilities	293 289	157 638	87 439	41 860
Current liabilities	489 146	586 686	145 831	155 793